THE CLUB AT TAMARACK

VERTICAL FAMILY PRIVILEGES ADD-ON ADDENDUM TO MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

The Club at Tamarack (the "Club") and the undersigned member agree that notwithstanding anything else in the Club's Membership Documents, the member and his family will receive vertical family privileges as set forth in the Membership Plan (the "Vertical Family Membership").

The Club and the member further agree that the member will pay a membership deposit and dues for the Vertical Family Membership in addition to the membership deposit of \$30,000 that was paid for the underlying Sports Membership and that this additional membership deposit and 2025 monthly dues for the Vertical Family Membership will be as follows:

- \$30,000 Membership Deposit for Vertical Family Membership (\$60,000 in total Membership Deposits); and
- \$200 monthly dues.

The member further understands that the Vertical Family Membership can be resigned as set forth in the Club's Membership Plan but only upon resignation of the underlying Sports Membership and that the refund of the membership deposit will occur only after reissuance of the Vertical Family Membership as set forth in the Club's Membership Plan according to the Refund of Membership Deposit section of that document.

If the member is married, both spouses must sign below: